Assembly Instruction
Tailgate Spoiler for Volkswagen Golf Mk7 GTIl/ R/ R-Line

1.Place the mounting templates on the
tailgate.

2.Mark the location of the mounting hole.
3.Dismantle the tailgate.

4 .Make mounting holes at the marked
points.



5.Mark the center of the tailgate.

6.Mark the point in the center of the tailgate at a
distance of 42 mm from the original mounting
location (as shown).

7.Make a mounting hole at the desighated location.

8.Clean the mounting locations on the spoiler
thoroughly.

9.Apply glue to the mounting locations on the
spoiler.

maxtondesign.com/manuals | youtube.com/MaxtonDesignOfficial



10.Spread the glue over the mounting locations on
the spoiler.

11.Place the spoiler on the tailgate so that the moun-
ting holes in the spoiler are align with the holes in
the tailgate.

12.Chamfer the hole drilled in the tailgate.
13.Use screws to secure the spoiler to the tailgate.

14.Also tighten the screw in the center of the tailgate.
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15.Reinstall the light in the tailgate.
16.Install the tailgate to the car.
17.Clean the additional sides of the hatch.

18.Use glue to attach the side elements to the tailgate.
Leave everything to dry for 24 hours.
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(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu spoilera do Volkswagena Golfa Mk7 R / R-Line / GTI

1. Umiesc¢ szablon montazowy na oryginalnym spoilerze dachowym.

2. Zaznacz potozenie otworow montazowych.

3. Zdemontuj oryginalny spoiler dachowy.

4. W zaznaczonych miejscach wykonaj otwory montazowe.

5. Wyznacz srodek na oryginalnym spoilerze dachowym.

6. Zaznacz punkt po srodku oryginalnego spoilera dachowego w odlegtosci 42
mm od oryginalnych miejsc montazowych (jak pokazano).

7. W oznaczonym punkcie wykonaj otwor.

8. Doktadnie oczys¢ miejsca montazowe na spoilerze.

9. Nanies klej na miejsca montazowe na spoilerze.

10. Rozprowadz klej po miejscach montazowych na spoilerze.

1. Umiesc spoiler na oryginalnym spoilerze dachowym tak, by otwory montazowe
W spoilerze zgraty sie z otworami w oryginalnym spoilerze dachowym.

12. Sfazuj wywiercone otwory w oryginalnym spoilerze dachowym.

13. Za pomoca srub zabezpiecz spoiler do oryginalnego spoilera dachowego.
14. Skrec réwniez Srube po Srodku oryginalnego spoilera dachowego.

15. Zamontuj Swiatto w oryginalnym spoilerze dachowym.

16. Zamontuj spoiler do samochodu.

17. Oczysc doktadnie dodatkowe boczki klapy.

18. Uzyj kleju do zamontowania dodatkowych boczkéw do klapy bagaznika. Pozo-
staw catos¢ do wyschniecia na 24 godziny.



(BG) Bulgarski
Instruktsii za montazh na spoiler za Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTI

1. Postavete shablona za montazh vUrkhu originalniya spoiler na pokriva.

2. Markiraite mestopolozhenieto na montazhnite otvori.

3. Svalete originalniya spoller na pokriva.

4. Napravete dupki za zakrepvane na markiranite mesta.

5. Markiraite tsentura na originalniya spoiler na pokriva.

6. Markiraite tochka v tsentura na originalniya spoiler na pokriva na 42 mm ot
originalnite mesta za montazh (kakto e pokazano).

7. Napravete dupka v markiranata tochka.

8. Pochistete staratelno mestata za montirane na spoilera.

9. Nanesete lepilo virkhu mestata za montirane na spoilera.

10. Razstelete lepiloto vurkhu mestata za montirane na spoilera.

11. Postavete spoilera vurkhu originalniya spoiler na pokriva, taka che montazhnite
otvori v spoilera da se izravnyat s otvorite v originalniya spoiler na pokriva.

12. Skosete probitite otvori v originalniya spoiler na pokriva.

13. Izpolzvaite vintove, za da zakrepite spoilera kim originalniya spoiler na pokriva.
14. Sushto taka zategnete vinta v tsentura na originalniya spoiler na pokriva.

15. Instaliraite svetlinata v originalniya spoiler na pokriva.

16. Montiraite spoilera kim kolata.

17. Pochistete staratelno stranite na dopulnitelniya kapak.

18. Izpolzvaite lepilo, za da montirate dopulnitelni paneli virkhu kapaka na bagazh-
nika. Ostavete vsichko da izstkhne za 24 chasa.



(HR) Hrvatski
Upute za ugradnju spojlera za Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTI

1. Postavite predlozak za montazu na originalni krovni spojler.

2. Oznacite mjesto rupa za pricvrscivanje.

3. Uklonite originalni krovni spojler.

4. Na oznacenim mjestima napravite rupe za pricvrscivanje.

5. Oznacite srediste na originalnom krovnom spojleru.

6. Oznacite tocku u sredistu izvornog krovnog spojlera 42 mm od izvornih mjesta
ugradnje (kao sto je prikazano).

7. Na oznacenom mjestu napravite rupu.

8. Temeljito ocCistite mjesta za montazu na spojleru.

9. Nanesite ljepilo na mjesta za montiranje na spojleru.

10. Namazite ljepilom podrucja za montiranje na spojleru.

11. Postavite spojler na originalni krovni spojler tako da se rupe za pri¢vrscivanje na
spojleru poravnaju s rupama na originalnom krovnom spojleru.

12. Iskosite izbuSene rupe u originalnom krovnom spojleru.

13. Koristite vijke za pricvrs€ivanje spojlera na originalni krovni spojler.

14. Takoder zategnite vijak u sredini originalnog krovnog spojlera.

15. Ugradite svjetlo u originalni krovni spojler.

16. Ugradite spojler na automobil.

17. Temeljito ocistite dodatne strane preklopa.

18. Koristite ljepilo za ugradnju dodatnih ploca na poklopac prtljaznika. Ostavite
sve da se susi 24 sata.



(C2) Cestina
Navod na montaz spoileru pro Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTI

1. Umistéte montazni Sablonu na originalni stfesni spoiler.

2. Oznacte umisténi montaznich otvor(.

3. Demontuijte plvodni stiesni spoiler.

4. Na vyznacenych mistech vytvorte montazni otvory.

5. Oznacte stred na originalnim stresnim spoileru.

6. Oznacte bod ve stiedu originalniho stfesniho spoileru 42 mm od plvodnich
montaznich mist (jak je znazornéno).

7.V oznaceném bodé vytvorte otvor.

8. Dlkladné ocistéte montazni plochy na spoileru.

9. Naneste lepidlo na montazni plochy na spoileru.

10. Naneste lepidlo na montazni plochy na spoileru.

11. Umistéte spoiler na originalni stresni spoiler tak, aby montazni otvory ve spoile-
ru licovaly s otvory v originalnim stfesnim spoileru.

12. Zkoste vyvrtané otvory v originalnim stfresnim spoileru.

13. Pomoci Sroubl pripevnéte spoiler k plvodnimu stfe$nimu spoileru.

14. Utdhnéte také Sroub ve stfedu pavodniho stresniho spoileru.

15. Nainstalujte svétlo do plvodniho stfesniho spoileru.

16. Nainstalujte spoiler na vaz.

17. DUkladné ocistéte dalsi strany klapek.

18. Pomoci lepidla nainstalujte dalsi panely na viko zavazadlového prostoru. Vse
nechte 24 hodin zaschnout.



(DK) Dansk
Spoiler monteringsvejledning til Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTI

1. Placer monteringsskabelonen pa den originale tagspoiler.

2. Marker placeringen af monteringshullerne.

3. Fjern den originale tagspoiler.

4. Lav monteringshuller pa de markerede steder.

5. Marker midten pa den originale tagspoiler.

6. Marker et punkt i midten af den originale tagspoiler 42 mm fra de originale
monteringssteder (som vist).

7. Lav et hul pa det markerede punkt.

8. Renger monteringsomraderne pa spoileren grundigt.

9. Pafer lim pa monteringsomraderne pa spoileren.

10. Smar limen ud over monteringsomraderne pa spoileren.

11. Placer spoileren pa den originale tagspoiler, sa monteringshullerne i spoileren
flugter med hullerne i den originale tagspoiler.

12. Affas de borede huller i den originale tagspoiler.

13. Brug skruer til at fastgere spoileren til den originale tagspoiler.

14. Spaend ogsa skruen i midten af den originale tagspoiler.

15. Monter lyset i den originale tagspoiler.

16. Monter spoileren pa bilen.

17. Renger de ekstra klapsider grundigt.

18. Brug lim til at installere yderligere paneler pa bagagerumsdaekslet. Lad alt tarre
i 24 timer.



(EE) Eesti keel
Spoileri paigaldusjuhend Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTl jaoks

1. Asetage paigaldusmall algsele katusespoilerile.

2. Markige kinnitusavade asukoht.

3. Eemaldage originaal katusespoiler.

4. Tehke margitud kohtadesse kinnitusavad.

5. Markige algsele katusespoilerile keskosa.

6. Markige algse katusespoileri keskele punkt 42 mm kaugusel esialgsetest kinni-
tuskohtadest (nagu naidatud).

7. Tehke margitud punktis auk.

8. Puhastage spoileri kinnituskohad pohjalikult.

9. Maari spoileri kinnituskohad liimiga.

10. Maarige liim spoileri kinnituskohtadele.

11. Asetage spoiler esialgsele katusespoilerile nii, et spoileri kinnitusavad Uhtiksid
originaalse katusespoileri aukudega.

12. Viige originaalsesse katusespoilerisse puuritud augud.

13. Kasutage kruvisid, et kinnitada spoiler algse katusespoileri kulge.

14. Keerake kinni ka algse katusespoileri keskel olev kruvi.

15. Paigaldage valgusti algsesse katusespoilerisse.

16. Paigalda spoiler autole.

17. Puhastage taiendavad klapi kiljed pohjalikult.

18. Kasutage liimi, et paigaldada pakiruumi kaanele lisapaneelid. Jatke koik 24
tunniks kuivama.



(F1) Suomalainen
Spoilerin asennusohjeet Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTl:lle

1. Aseta asennusmalli alkuperaiseen kattospoileriin.

2. Merkitse kiinnitysreikien sijainti.

3. Irrota alkuperainen kattospoileri.

4. Tee kiinnitysreiat merkittyihin paikkoihin.

5. Merkitse keskikohta alkuperaiseen kattospoileriin.

6. Merkitse piste alkuperaisen kattospoilerin keskelle 42 mm alkuperaisista asen-
nuspaikoista (kuten kuvassa).

7. Tee reika merkittyyn kohtaan.

8. Puhdista spoilerin asennusalueet perusteellisesti.

9. Levita liimaa spoilerin kiinnitysalueille.

10. Levita liimaa spoilerin kiinnitysalueille.

11. Aseta spoileri alkuperaisen kattospoilerin paalle niin, etta spoilerin kiinnitysreiat
ovat kohdakkain alkuperdisen kattospoilerin reikien kanssa.

12. Viisoi alkuperaiseen kattospoileriin poratut reiat.

13. Kiinnita spoileri ruuveilla alkuperaiseen kattospoileriin.

14. Kirista myos alkuperaisen kattospoilerin keskella oleva ruuvi.

15. Asenna valo alkuperaiseen kattospoileriin.

16. Asenna spoileri autoon.

17. Puhdista lisalapan sivut huolellisesti.

18. Asenna lisapaneelit tavaratilan kanteen liimalla. Anna kaiken kuivua 24 tuntia.



(FR) Francais
Instructions de pose du becquet pour Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R / R-Line / GTI

1. Placez le gabarit de montage sur le becquet de toit d'origine.

2. Marquez I'emplacement des trous de montage.

3. Retirez le becquet de toit d'origine.

4. Faites des trous de montage aux endroits marqueés.

5. Marquez le centre sur le becquet de toit d'origine.

6. Marquez un point au centre du becquet de toit d'origine a 42 mm des emplace-
ments de montage d'origine (comme illustré).

7. Faites un trou au point marqué.

8. Nettoyez soigneusement les zones de montage du spoiler.

9. Appliquez de la colle sur les zones de montage du spoiler.

10. Etalez la colle sur les zones de montage du spoiler.

11. Placez le becquet sur le becquet de toit d'origine de maniere a ce que les trous
de montage du becquet soient alignés avec les trous du becquet de toit d'origine.
12. Chanfreinez les trous percés dans le becquet de toit d'origine.

13. Utilisez des vis pour fixer le becquet au becquet de toit d'origine.

14. Serrez également la vis au centre du becquet de toit d'origine.

15. Installez la lumiere dans le becquet de toit d'origine.

16. Installez le spoiler sur la voiture.

17. Nettoyez soigneusement les cétés des rabats supplémentaires.

18. Utilisez de la colle pour installer des panneaux supplémentaires sur le couvercle
du coffre. Laissez le tout sécher pendant 24 heures.



(EL) Ellinika
Odigies enkatastasis spoiler gia Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTI

1. Topothetiste to protypo steréosis stin archiki aerotomi orofis.

2. Simeioste ti thési ton opon steréosis.

3. Afairéste tin archiki aerotomi orofis.

4. Kante opés steréosis sta simeioména simeia.

5. Simeidste to kéntro stin archiki aerotomi orofis.

6. Simeiodste éna simeio sto kéntro tis archikis aerotomis orofis 42 mm ap6 tis
archikés théseis topothétisis (6pos fainetai).

7. Kante mia trypa sto simeioméno simeio.

8. Kathariste scholastika tis periochés steréosis sto spailer.

9. Efarmdste kolla stis periochés steréosis sto spailer.

10. Aploste tin kolla pano apo tis periochés steréosis sto spoiler.

11. Topothetiste tin aerotomi stin archiki aerotomi orofis étsi dste oi opés steréosis
stin aerotomi na efthygrammizontai me tis opés tis archikis aerotomis orofis.
12. Lygiste tis anoigménes trypes stin archiki aerotomi orofis.

13. Chrisimopoiiste vides gia na steredsete tin aerotomi stin archiki aerotomi orofis.
14. Sfixte episis ti vida sto kéntro tis archikis aerotomis orofis.

15. Topothetiste to fos stin archiki aerotomi orofis.

16. Topothetiste tin aerotomi sto aftokinito.

17. Kathariste kala tis prosthetes plevrés tou pterygiou.

18. Chrisimopoiiste kolla gia na topothetisete prostheta panel sto kapaki tou
portmpankaz. Afiste ta panta na stegndsoun gia 24 ores.



(ES) Espaniol
Instrucciones de instalacion de spoiler para Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line
/ GTI

1. Coloque la plantilla de montaje en el alerén de techo original.

2. Marque la ubicacién de los orificios de montaje.

3. Retire el aleron del techo original.

4. Haga agujeros de montaje en los lugares marcados.

5. Marque el centro en el aleron del techo original.

6. Marque un punto en el centro del aleron del techo original a 42 mm de las
ubicaciones de montaje originales (como se muestra).

7. Haz un agujero en el punto marcado.

8. Limpie a fondo las areas de montaje del spoiler.

9. Aplique pegamento a las areas de montaje del spoiler.

10. Extienda el pegamento sobre las areas de montaje del spoiler.

11. Coloque el alerén en el alerén del techo original de modo que los orificios de
montaje del alerén se alineen con los orificios del aleron del techo original.
12. Achaflane los agujeros perforados en el spoiler de techo original.

13. Utilice tornillos para fijar el aleron al aleron del techo original.

14. Apriete también el tornillo en el centro del aleron del techo original.

15. Instale la luz en el aleron del techo original.

16. Instale el spoiler en el automovil.

17. Limpie a fondo los lados de las trampillas adicionales.

18. Utilice pegamento para instalar paneles adicionales en la tapa del maletero.
Dejar secar todo durante 24 horas.



(IE) Gaeilge
Treoracha suiteala spoiler do Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTI

1. Cuir an teimpléad gléasta ar an spoiler dion bunaidh.

2. Marcail suiomh na bpoll gléasta.

3. Bain an spoiler dion bunaidh.

4. Déan poill gléasta sna haiteanna marcailte.

5. Marcail an t-ionad ar an spoiler din bunaidh.

6. Marcail pointe i lar an spoiler dion bunaidh 42 mm & na laithreacha gléasta
bunaidh (mar a thaispeantar).

7. Déan poll ag an bpointe marcailte.

8. Glan na limistéir gléasta ar an spoiler go criochnuil.

9. Cuir glitii bhfeidhm ar na limistéir gléasta ar an spoiler.

10. Scaip an gliu thar na limistéir gléasta ar an spoiler.

11. Cuir an spoiler ar an spoiler dion bunaidh ionas go mbeidh na poill gléasta sa
spoiler ailiniu leis na poill sa spoiler din bunaidh.

12. Déan na poill druileailte sa spoiler dion bunaidh a chamfer.

13. Bain Usaid as scriinna chun an spoiler a dhaingniu don spoiler dion bunaidh.
14. Chomh maith leis sin nios doichte an scrid i lar an spoiler dion bunaidh.

15. Suiteail an solas sa spoiler dion bunaidh.

16. Suiteail an spoiler chuig an gcarr.

17. Glan na taobhanna flap breise go maith.

18. Usaid gliti chun painéil bhreise a shuiteail ar chludach an trunc. FAg gach rud a
thriomu ar feadh 24 uair an chloig.



(LD Lietuviy
Spoilerio montavimo instrukcija Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTI

1. Uzdékite tvirtinimo Sablong ant originalaus stogo spoilerio.

2. Pazymékite tvirtinimo angy vieta.

3. Nuimkite originaly stogo spoiler;.

4. Pazymétose vietose padarykite tvirtinimo angas.

5. Pazymékite centrg ant originalaus stogo spoilerio.

6. Pazymékite taska originalaus stogo spoilerio centre 42 mm atstumu nuo pradi-
niy tvirtinimo viety (kaip parodyta).

7. Pazymétame taske padarykite skyle.

8. Kruopsciai isvalykite spoilerio tvirtinimo vietas.

9. Ant spoilerio tvirtinimo vietas patepkite klijais.

10. Uztepkite klijus ant spoilerio tvirtinimo viety.

11. Uzdékite spoilerj ant originalaus stogo spoilerio taip, kad spoilerio tvirtinimo
angos sutapty su originalaus stogo spoilerio angomis.

12. Originaliame stogo spoileryje isgreztas skyles nusklembkite.

13. Sraigtais pritvirtinkite spoilerj prie originalaus stogo spoilerio.

14. Taip pat priverzkite originalaus stogo spoilerio centre esantj varzta.

15. Jstatykite Sviesg j originaly stogo spoiler;.

16. Sumontuokite spoilerj prie automobilio.

17. Kruopsciai nuvalykite papildomy atvarty Sonus.

18. Klijais montuokite papildomas plokstes ant bagazinés dangcio. Palikite viska
isdziuti 24 valandas.



(LV) Latviski
Spoilera uzstadisanas instrukcija Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTI

1. Novietojiet montazas veidni uz originala jumta spoilera.

2. Atzimejiet montazas caurumu atrasanas vietu.

3. Nonemiet originalo jumta spoileri.

4. Atzimétajas vietas izveidojiet montazas caurumus.

5. AtzZiméjiet centru uz originala jumta spoilera.

6. AtzZiméjiet punktu originala jumta spoilera centra 42 mm attaluma no
originalajam montazas vietam (ka paradits attéla).

7. Atzimétaja vieta izveidojiet caurumu.

8. RUpigi notiriet spoilera stipringjuma vietas.

9. Uzklgjiet imi spoilera stipringjuma vietas.

10. 1zklajiet mi uz spoilera stipringjuma vietam.

11. Novietojiet spoileri uz originala jumta spoilera t3, lai spoilera stiprinajuma atveres
sakristu ar originala jumta spoilera caurumiem.

12. Noslipé urbtos caurumus originalaja jumta spoileri.

13. Izmantojiet skraves, lai piestiprinatu spoileri pie originala jumta spoilera.
14. Pievelciet arT skravi originala jumta spoilera centra.

15. Uzstadiet gaismu originalaja jumta spoilerd.

16. Uzstadiet automasinai spoileri.

17. Rupigi notiriet papildu atloku malas.

18. Izmantojiet limi, lai uzstaditu papildu panelus uz bagaznieka vaka. Laujiet visam
nozut 24 stundas.



(MT) Malti
Istruzzjonijiet ta 'installazzjoni ta’ spoilers ghal Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/
R-Line / GTI

1. Poggi I-mudell tal-immuntar fuq I-ispoiler originali tas-saqgaf.

2. Immarka |-post tat-toqob tal-immuntar.

3. Nehhi l-ispoiler originali tas-saqgaf.

4. Aghmel togob tal-immuntar fil-postijiet immarkati.

5. Immarka ¢-¢entru fuq I-ispoiler originali tas-saqgaf.

6. Immarka punt fic-¢entru tal-ispoiler originali tas-sagaf 42 mm mill-postijiet
tal-immuntar originali (kif muri).

7. Aghmel togba fil-punt immarkat.

8. Naddaf sewwa z-zoni tal-immuntar fuq l-ispoiler.

9. Applika kolla ghaz-zoni tal-immuntar fuq I-ispoiler.

10. Ifrex il-kolla fuq iz-zoni tal-immuntar fuq l-ispoiler.

11. Poggi l-ispoiler fuq I-ispoiler originali tas-sagaf sabiex it-togob tal-immuntar
fl-ispoiler jallinjaw mat-toqob fl-ispoiler originali tas-saqaf.

12. Canfrin it-togob imtaqgbin fl-ispoiler originali tas-saqaf.

13. Uza viti biex tassigura I-ispoiler mal-ispoiler originali tas-sagaf.

14. Issikka wkoll il-kamin fic-centru tal-ispoiler originali tas-sagaf.

15. Installa d-dawl fl-ispoiler originali tas-sagaf.

16. Installa I-ispoiler mal-karozza.

17. Naddaf sewwa I-gnub tal-flap addizzjonali.

18. Uza kolla biex tinstalla pannelli addizzjonali fug I-ghatu tat-trunk. Halli kollox
jinxef ghal 24 siegha.



(NL) Nederlands
Montagehandleiding spoiler voor Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R / R-Line / GTI

1. Plaats het montagesjabloon op de originele dakspoiler.

2. Markeer de locatie van de montagegaten.

3. Verwijder de originele dakspoiler.

4. Maak montagegaten op de gemarkeerde plaatsen.

5. Markeer het midden op de originele dakspoiler.

6. Markeer een punt in het midden van de originele dakspoiler, op 42 mm van de
originele montagelocaties (zoals afgebeeld).

7. Maak een gat op het gemarkeerde punt.

8. Maak de montageplaatsen op de spoiler grondig schoon.

9. Breng lijm aan op de bevestigingspunten van de spoiler.

10. Verdeel de lijm over de montagepunten op de spoiler.

11. Plaats de spoiler op de originele dakspoiler, zodat de montagegaten in de
spoiler op €én lijn liggen met de gaten in de originele dakspoiler.

12. Schuin de boorgaten in de originele dakspoiler af.

13. Gebruik schroeven om de spoiler aan de originele dakspoiler te bevestigen.
14. Draai tevens de schroef in het midden van de originele dakspoiler vast.

15. Monteer de lamp in de originele dakspoiler.

16. Installeer de spoiler op de auto.

17. Maak de extra klepzijden grondig schoon.

18. Gebruik lijm om extra panelen op het kofferdeksel te plaatsen. Laat alles 24 uur
drogen.



(DE) Deutsch
Spoiler-Einbauanleitung fiir Volkswagen Golf 7R / R-Line / GTI

1. Platzieren Sie die Montageschablone auf dem Original-Dachspoiler.

2. Markieren Sie die Position der Befestigungslocher.

3. Entfernen Sie den Original-Dachspoiler.

4. Bohren Sie an den markierten Stellen Befestigungslocher.

5. Markieren Sie die Mitte auf dem Original-Dachspoiler.

6. Markieren Sie einen Punkt in der Mitte des Original-Dachspoilers, 42 mm von
den ursprunglichen Montageorten entfernt (wie abgebildet).

7. Machen Sie an der markierten Stelle ein Loch.

8. Reinigen Sie die Montagebereiche am Spoiler grindlich.

9. Tragen Sie Kleber auf die Befestigungsbereiche des Spoilers auf.

10. Verteilen Sie den Kleber auf den Befestigungsflachen am Spoiler.

11. Platzieren Sie den Spoiler so auf dem Original-Dachspoiler, dass die Befesti-
gungslocher im Spoiler mit den Lochern im Original-Dachspoiler Ubereinstimmen.
12. Bohrlécher im Original-Dachspoiler anfasen.

13. Befestigen Sie den Spoiler mit Schrauben am Original-Dachspoiler.

14. Ziehen Sie auch die Schraube in der Mitte des Original-Dachspoilers fest.

15. Die Leuchte in den Original-Dachspoiler einbauen.

16. Montieren Sie den Spoiler am Auto.

17. Reinigen Sie die Seiten der Zusatzklappe grundlich.

18. Bringen Sie zusatzliche Verkleidungen mit Klebstoff am Kofferraumdeckel an.
Alles 24 Stunden trocknen lassen.



(PT) Portugués
Instrucoes de instalagao do spoiler para Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/R-Line/GTI

1. Coloque o modelo de montagem no spoiler de teto original.

2.° Marque a localizagao dos furos de montagem.

3.° Remova o spoiler de tejadilho original.

4.° Faca furos de montagem nos locais marcados.

5.° Marque o centro no spoiler de tejadilho original.

6.° Marque um ponto no centro do spoiler de teto original a 42 mm dos locais de
montagem originais (conforme indicado).

7.° Faga um furo no ponto marcado.

8.° Limpe completamente as areas de montagem do spoiler.

9. Aplique cola nas areas de montagem do spoiler.

10.° Espalhe a cola nas areas de montagem do spoiler.

11. Coloque o spoiler no spoiler de teto original de modo a que os orificios de
montagem do spoiler fiquem alinhados com os orificios do spoiler de teto original.
12.° Chanfre os orificios no spoiler de tejadilho original.

13.° Utilize parafusos para fixar o spoiler ao spoiler de tejadilho original.

14.° Aperte também o parafuso no centro do spoiler de tejadilho original.

15. Instale a luz no spoiler de tejadilho original.

16.° Instale o spoiler no automovel.

17.° Limpe cuidadosamente os lados adicionais da aba.

18.° Utilize cola para instalar painéis adicionais na tampa da bagageira. Deixe tudo
secar durante 24 horas.



(RO) Romanesc
Instructiuni de instalare a spoilerului pentru Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line
/ GTI

1. Asezati sablonul de montare pe spoilerul de plafon original.

2. Marcati locatia orificiilor de montare.

3. Scoateti spoilerul original de acoperis.

4. Faceti gauri de montare in locurile marcate.

5. Marcati centrul pe spoilerul original al plafonului.

6. Marcati un punct in centrul spoilerului original de plafon la 42 mm de locurile de
montare originale (asa cum se arata).

7. Faceti o gaura in punctul marcat.

8. Curatati temeinic zonele de montare de pe spoiler.

9. Aplicati adeziv pe zonele de montare de pe spoiler.

10. Tntindeti adezivul peste zonele de montare de pe spoiler.

11. Asezati spoilerul pe spoilerul original de acoperis, astfel incat orificiile de mon-
tare din spoiler sa se alinieze cu orificiile din spoilerul original de pe acoperis.

12. Tesiti gaurile din spoilerul original de acoperis.

13. Folositi suruburi pentru a fixa spoilerul de spoilerul original de acoperis.

14. Strangeti, de asemenea, surubul din centrul spoilerului original de acoperis.
15. Instalati lumina in spoilerul original de acoperis.

16. Instalati spoilerul pe masina.

17. Curatati bine partile laterale suplimentare ale clapetelor.

18. Folositi adeziv pentru a instala panouri suplimentare pe capacul portbagajului.
Lasa totul sa se usuce timp de 24 de ore.



(SK) Slovensky
Navod na montaz spojlera pre Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R / R-Line / GTI

1. Nasadte montaznu sablénu na originalny stresny spojler.

2. Oznacte umiestnenie montaznych otvorov.

3. Odstrante povodny stresny spojler.

4. Na vyznacenych miestach urobte montazne otvory.

5. Oznacte stred na pévodnom streSnom spojleri.

6. Oznacte bod v strede pévodného stresSného spojlera 42 mm od miesta pévod-
nej montaze (ako je znazornené).

7.V oznacenom bode urobte otvor.

8. Dékladne ocistite montazne plochy na spojleri.

9. Naneste lepidlo na montazne plochy na spojler.

10. Lepidlo rozotrite po montaznych plochach na spojleri.

1. Umiestnite spojler na pévodny stresny spojler tak, aby montazne otvory v
spojleri licovali s otvormi v povodnom stresnom spojleri.

12. Zrazte vyvrtané otvory v pédvodnom streSnom spojleri.

13. Pomocou skrutiek pripevnite spojler k povodnému stresnému spojleru.
14. Dotiahnite tiez skrutku v strede povodného stresného spojlera.

15. Nainstalujte svetlo do pévodného stresného spojlera.

16. Nainstalujte spojler na auto.

17. Dékladne vycistite dalSie strany klapiek.

18. Pomocou lepidla nainstalujte dalSie panely na veko kufra. VSetko nechajte
zaschnut 24 hodin.



(SI) Slovenski
Navodila za namestitev spojlerja za Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTI

1. Montazno Sablono namestite na originalni stresni spojler.

2. Oznacite mesto montaznih luken;.

3. Odstranite originalni stresni spojler.

4. Na oznacenih mestih naredite pritrdilne luknje.

5. Oznacite sredino na originalnem streSnem spojlerju.

6. Oznacite tocko na sredini originalnega stresSnega spojlerja 42 mm od prvotnih
montaznih mest (kot je prikazano).

7. Na oznacenem mestu naredite luknjo.

8. Temeljito ocistite pritrdilna mesta na spojlerju.

9. Nanesite lepilo na pritrdilna mesta na spojlerju.

10. Lepilo namazite po pritrdilnih mestih na spojlerju.

11. Postavite spojler na originalni stresni spojler tako, da se pritrdilne luknje v spoj-
lerju poravnajo z luknjami v originalnem streSnem spojlerju.

12. Posnemite izvrtane luknje v originalnem streSnem spojlerju.

13. Z vijaki pritrdite spojler na originalni stresni spojler.

14. Privijte tudi vijak na sredini originalnega streSnega spojlerja.

15. Namestite |uc v originalni stresni spojler.

16. Namestite spojler na avto.

17. Temeljito ocCistite dodatne strani lopute.

18. Z lepilom namestite dodatne plosce na pokrov prtljaznika. Pustite, da se vse
posusi 24 ur.



(SE) Svenska
Spoiler monteringsanvisning for Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTI

1. Placera monteringsmallen pa den ursprungliga takspoilern.

2. Markera platsen fér monteringshalen.

3. Ta bort den ursprungliga takspoilern.

4. Gor monteringshal pa de markerade platserna.

5. Markera mitten pa den ursprungliga takspoilern.

6. Markera en punkt i mitten av den ursprungliga takspoilern 42 mm fran de
ursprungliga monteringsplatserna (enligt bilden).

7. Gor ett hal vid den markerade punkten.

8. Rengdr noggrant monteringsytorna pa spoilern.

9. Applicera lim pa monteringsomradena pa spoilern.

10. Bred ut limet 6ver monteringsytorna pa spoilern.

11. Placera spoilern pa den ursprungliga takspoilern sa att monteringshalen i spo-
ilern ar i linje med halen i den ursprungliga takspoilern.

12. Fasa av de borrade halen i den ursprungliga takspoilern.

13. Anvand skruvar for att fasta spoilern pa den ursprungliga takspoilern.

14. Dra aven at skruven i mitten av den ursprungliga takspoilern.

15. Montera lampan i den ursprungliga takspoilern.

16. Montera spoilern pa bilen.

17. Rengor de extra fliksidorna noggrant.

18. Anvand lim for att installera ytterligare paneler pa bagageluckan. Lat allt torka i
24 timmar.



(HU) Magyar
Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R/ R-Line / GTl légterel6 beépitési utmutato

1. Helyezze a rogzitésablont az eredeti tetdspoilerre.

2. Jeldlje be a rogzitéfuratok helyét.

3. Tavolitsa el az eredeti tetd legterelt.

4. Készitsen rogzitéfuratokat a megjeldlt helyeken.

5. Jelolje be a kdzepét az eredeti tetéspoileren.

6. Jeldljon meg egy pontot az eredeti tetéspoiler kdzepén, 42 mm-re az eredeti
rogzitési helyektdl (az abran lathatd modon).

7. Készitsen lyukat a megjeldlt ponton.

8. Alaposan tisztitsa meg a légtereld rogzitési teruleteit.

9. Vigyen fel ragasztoét a spoiler rogzitési helyeire.

10. Kenje fel a ragasztot a légtereld rogzitési terlleteire.

11. Helyezze a légterelSt az eredeti tetdspoilerre Ugy, hogy a légtereld rogzitonyila-
sai egy vonalba esjenek az eredeti tetéspoiler nyilasaival.

12. Letorjuk a fart lyukakat az eredeti tetéspoilerben.

13. Csavarokkal rogzitse a légterelSt az eredeti tetdspoilerhez.

14. Szintén huzza meg a csavart az eredeti tetdspoiler kdzepén.

15. Szerelje be alampat az eredeti tetdspoilerbe.

16. Szerelje fel a légtereldt az autdra.

17. Tisztitsa meg alaposan a tovabbi szarny oldalait.

18. Ragasztoval szereljen fel tovabbi paneleket a csomagtérfedélre. Hagyja min-
dent szaradni 24 oran keresztul.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni per l'installazione dello spoiler per Volkswagen Golf Mk7 R /
R-Line / GTI

1. Posizionare la dima di montaggio sullo spoiler del tetto originale.

2. Contrassegnare la posizione dei fori di montaggio.

3. Rimuovere lo spoiler sul tetto originale.

4. Praticare i fori di montaggio nei punti contrassegnati.

5. Segnare il centro sullo spoiler del tetto originale.

6. Segnare un punto al centro dello spoiler sul tetto originale a 42 mm dalle posi-
zioni di montaggio originali (come mostrato).

7. Praticare un foro nel punto contrassegnato.

8. Pulire accuratamente le aree di montaggio sullo spoiler.

O. Applicare la colla sulle aree di montaggio sullo spoiler.

10. Distribuire la colla sulle aree di montaggio sullo spoiler.

11. Posizionare lo spoiler sullo spoiler da tetto originale in modo che i fori di mon-
taggio nello spoiler siano allineati con i fori nello spoiler da tetto originale.

12. Smussare i fori praticati nello spoiler sul tetto originale.

13. Utilizzare le viti per fissare lo spoiler allo spoiler sul tetto originale.

14. Stringere anche la vite al centro dello spoiler sul tetto originale.

15. Installare la luce nello spoiler sul tetto originale.

16. Installa lo spoiler sull'auto.

17. Pulire accuratamente i lati aggiuntivi delle alette.

18. Utilizzare la colla per installare pannelli aggiuntivi sul cofano del bagagliaio.
Lasciare asciugare il tutto per 24 ore.



